

Travis County ESD No. 9

Westlake Fire Department

1301 S. Capital of Texas Hwy, Suite B-123, Austin, TX 78746 Mailing Address: P. O. Box 162170 - Austin, TX 78716-2170 Headquarters: (512) 539-3400 Fax: (512) 327-2780

www.westlakefd.org

Notice of Public Hearing

Travis County Emergency Services District No. 9 will hold a hearing beginning 6:30 pm on December 5, 2023, at Valley View Elementary, located at 1201 S. Capital of Texas Hwy., West Lake Hills, TX 78746, to hear comments from the public regarding the possible annexation of territory commonly known as Lost Creek comprised of approximately 903 acres. The territory is comprised of the following two parcels of land:

738 acres west of the intersection of Lost Creek Boulevard and Capital of Texas Highway, being the property that was the subject of City of Austin Annexation Ordinance No. 20151110-A007; and

165 acres north of Lost Creek Boulevard approximately 380 feet west of the intersection of Lost Creek Boulevard and Bend of the River Drive, being the property that was the subject of City of Austin Annexation Ordinance No. 20151110-A006.

A full description of the territory proposed to be annexed is available on the District's website located at www.westlakefd.org.